SPUYC 293
Scarborough, Carl W.
O o 7 September 1945

Mr. Jesse L. Scarborough,
1529 N. Petrol Street,
Clearwater, California

Dear Mr. Scarboroughs

There has been received in this office from the Veterans
Administration a receipted bill from the Sunnyside Meusoleum
Company for services rendered incident to the interment of the
remeins of the late Private Carl W. Scarborough who died 23
August 1943 at Alliance, Nebraska, while on active duty with
the United States Army.

The official records of this office show that the remains
of Private Scarborough were prepered for buriel and shipped to
Compton, California, at the expense of the War Department, The
records further show that $45 toward interment expenses was
peid to Morelands Mortuary, Compton, Califernia in Septenmber,
1943. Since $50 is the maximum amount which may be allowed
toward interment expenses at destination, and §45 has already
been paid, you may be reimbursed in the amount of €5 if you
desire to write 2 letter tc this office reguesting reimburse=-
ment in this amount. Your claim would then be forwarded to
the General Accounting Office recommending gettlement.
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F‘OR IHE ngfrmun GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,
R. S. WIRTZ,

" s /
Major, QIO

= Assistant

i



VETERANS ADMLNISTRATION
Washington

Date July 12, 1945

SCARBOROUGE, Carl V.

Veteran's Name

No. XC-3,381,986

A.S.N. 38 238 700

Gunartermzster General's Office

Wer Department

Washington, D. C.

Attachments relative to burial for attention.
Death occurred in service.
Correspondent informed of this reference.

R. J. HINTON,
Director,
Dependents Claims Service.

Adjudication Form 625



THE SUNNYs__E MAUSOLEUM COMrANY
San Anrtonio Drive Anp CHERRY AVENUE

MarLiNGg ADDRESS TELEPHONE 416-31 Long BeacH
P. 0. BOX 70 CALIFORNIA

Diare  June 11, 1945
Our Contract No. <47

Dare Due Er. Jesse Le Senrborough
Terms NeT CasH 1820 B, Petrel Ste
Meevester, Oa13fornis

MAIL YOUR CHECK. DON'T WAIT FOR COLLECTOR. INTEREST CHARGED ON OVER DUE ACCOUNTS.

BB~y - 1o Grove Hyseinth 10«0 in Sunnysice Bamorisl
park for interment of Carl Wilson
Searborouih = = = = = = = = = - - -« <0 000
Opening 2n CLOSIng [UOVE = m o o = = - - - 20450
Harker = w = o = = = e e e e o= 5,00
Perpetiiel Care — = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 15,00
Culiformis Cloce pales 160 = w v = = = - = Y

Tgtal g‘l i o .m

Paic in full Hovember 10, 1944
=

FM-B-N---4-41



THE SUNNY. JE MAUSOLEUM CoM: ANY

San AnTonio DRIVE AND CuerrY AVENUE
Long Beace

TELEPHONE 416-31
CALIFORNIA

MAILING ADDRESS
p. O. BOX 70

Dare  June 11, 1945
Our Contract No. 2447

Daxs Dug Mr. Jesse L. Scarborough
1529 N, Petrol St.

Terms Net Cass
Mlensrwster Califarndis

MAIL YOUR CHECK. DON'T WAIT FOR COLLECTOR. INTEREST CHARGED ON OVER DUE ACCOUNTS.

3-28~43 - To Grzve Hyacinth 140-CG in Sunnyside Memorlal
' park for interment of Carl Wilson

Scarborough — ~ — = = = = = = = = = ~ = ¢ 70.00
Opening and closing grave = = = = = = = — - 4/.+50
Marker = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 15,00
Perpetusl Care — = - = = = = = = = = = = = = 15.00
Celifornia State sales 1aX = = = = = = = - 1.2

Total $175.287

Paic in full November 10, 1944

} £
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BASIC LETTER: Army Service Forces, VWashington 25, D. C., 1 hugust 1945.
SPQYC 293 Znd Ind. 3=-LIS:ejf:h]

Office of the Finance Officer, George Field, lawrenceville, Illinois,
18 August 1945.

TO: Army Service Forces, Office of the Quesrtermaster General, Washington
25, D, G

Payee is Morelands lMorturery, Compton, California, paid on Voucher
#6690 in the amount of $45.00, Sept., 1943 accounts of W, H. Hutchinson,

FOR THE FINANCE OFFICER:

i r
IARRY I. STOUSE
CcWo USA
Depvty Finance Officer
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BASIC LFTTER: Army Service Forees, Washingion 25, D. C., 1 August 1945.
SPQYC 293 2nd Ind, 3-118:e)f:h})

Office of the Finsnce Offieer, George Field, lawrenceville, Illincie,
1B August 1945.

T0; Army Serviee Forces, Office of the Quartermaster Genmeral, Washington
25’ nt c-

Peyee is Morelands Morturary, Compiton, Californie, pald on Voucher
F6690 in the amount of $45.00, Sept., 1943 accounts of VW, H. Hutchinsen,

Mejor, FD., Symbol 211620, -
FOR THE FINANCE OFFICER: | | A
IARRY I. STOUSE e
CWO UsA >
Depvty Finance Officer _
/ﬂ- i
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A'RMY SERVICE FORCES
1N REFLY REFER TOOP@BYC 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Scarborough, Carl W. WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

1 August 1945

SUBJECT: Payment of Interment Expenses

TQs Commanding Officer
Army Air Base
Alliance, Nebraska
ATTENTION: Supervisor of Mortuary Operations

It is requested that this office be advised the payee, date of pay-
ment and the voucher number on which payment was made of necessary ex-
penses of interment in the amount of $45.00 (reported from your station
under date of 24 September 1943) in the case of the late Pvt. Carl W.
Scarborough, ASN 39 238 700, Service Company, 507th Parachute Infantry,
Army Air Base, Alliance, Nebraska, who died 24 August 1943 at Army Air
Base, Alliance, Nebraska,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

RS Wi

R. S. WIRTZ
Major, QMC
Assistant
& Iﬂclo
£AAFPOY lst Ind. BiCHS:JM
Hg, Alliance Army Air Field, Alliznce, Nebrasks, 7 August 1GLK.
TO: Commané Officer, Army Air Base, George Field, Lawrenceville, I11.

g e ; 3 :
Forwa rﬁgd for action by your Hy. since the sccounts under which
the erc%psed &"éiﬁu.'r\*‘ was peid were transferred to your base.
Y

BY QADER @Ev"&ofum“b PAYHE
7,
0#’ et

:."- !’.‘

o

lst Lt. Air Corps,
Adjutent.



In reply refer
to: QM 293.3

HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR BASE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEHMASTER
ALLIANCE, NEBRASKA

24 Septenmber 1943

% 201 - (_Date)

SUBJECT:

TO:

Report of Dispo&ifion of Remains.

The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C,

In accordance with the provisions of Par. 15, AR 30-1820, dated March
16, 1931, the following revort is submitted covering disposition of remains

of Pvt. Carl W, Scarborough ASN _B9238700
Service Compeny, 507th Parachute Inf, , deceased,
EOrganization and Post) Al
whose death occurred at__ 1030 ¥rx 24 Ausust 1943 .
(Date)
as the result of Drowning - and whose remains
were shipped to Moreland's Mortuary, Gompton, Celiformia ;
1. Burial expenses Proper at Place of Death.
B Brbalminges svweves o iaws RS it e cereereeareneaeased 30,00
b. Casket and outside shipping boX....evaeass e e R e 60,00
c. Hearse hire to shipping point (or local cemetery)..... 10.00
2. Transportation (Rail).
a, One first class rzil fare, shipring body from......
Alliance, Neb. o Compton, Calif,” ....... ... 50,47
b. One first class, round trip raiiroad fare for escort
from Alliance, Neb. ioCompton, Cehed return.  75+45
c. Pullman for escort (totel cost round trip)ececscscess 25.50
3. Interment Expenses at Destination.
a. Hearse liire for remsine ir-m railroad station at des- y
tirnation to first pl Gl GELINEr Y v v waes cevsngeswill A PN d
b. Hearse hire for remu znd trarsportation for immed- 1
fobe relatives to camelerye: i vsiaia o vaiowes s woses o 30,00
C. Services of a-TLNISEET ve cusmaeses - tasansnns vipre e none
d. Cost nf grave s°%t: 1a private cemehery.......... TR none
g, Onening and glonlar of Erave.  oscen-tsavessrtvanssens none
Le Storm Flag,eesuees S - AN . 5.21
' none
5. New Clothing (issued)....ee..s e e R SR R aved
’ none
6. Recovery of DOGYe.uveeenan R R s ARG R R AR
7. Cremation:
a. Cremation fee........ S SR SRS creeseees.d DODS
by Erficossneis P R S AeE R TR SR B A R W none
c. Hearse hire at place of cremation.eecceesiesvenoncenns none
Total 5 2090.6%

L RICHARD C. PAUGH
ond Lt., CL.M.C.
Purch. & Contr. Officer



SFQYD 293
Scarborough, Carl ¥.
S S 1 August 1945

SUBJECT: Payment of Interment Expenses

T01 Commanding Officer
Army Aidr Dase
Allisnce, Nebraska

Ithmmhdmtthiaarﬁmmmmmm,dm@ of pay-
ment and the voucher mumber of which payment was made of necessary ex-
penses of mmatmmmww.w {reported from your station
under date of 24 September 1943) in the cape of the late Pyt. Carl W,
Scarborough, ASN 39 232 708, Service Company, 507tk Parschyte Infantry,
firse Air Smse, A liance, hﬁamm, wmmmamz&watrmm

fese, Alliance, Nebrasks,
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GRNERAL:

s/ r R. B. WIRTZ
] Hejor, QHE
Lssistant

NOISIAIG TVIHOHaK

Ghe Wd 20 ©

i



FILE UNDER NO. 293 Scarborough, Carl W. (Pvt)

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter 9/24,/13
FROM ¢ Hes, AAB, Office of the Base Commander Alliance, Nebr,
TO: O0LB
8UBJ: Report of Disposition of Remains.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. . . .
293 Alliance, Nebr. (Hemanins)

InsTrUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication and
from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index sheets
become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index sheet and
then destroyed. L 36842

Q. M. C. Form 351 (0ld Form 489)
Revised July 26, 1018



WAR DEPARTMENT
Army Service Forces
Headquarters, Seventh Service Command
Omaha, Mebraska

293
SPKGS M.~ Scarborough, Carl V. (i) 26 Aug L3
= ﬁDate)
SUBJECT: Report of Death. y’{
TO : The Quartermaster General, Vashington, D. C. ZZJ
In accordance with Paragraph 9d, AR 600-550, the following re- f{
port is submitted: %43 L T 061 Tew
=%% a, Pull name of decedent: __ Carl W. Scarborough. s
b. Serial number:_ 39238700, = AT
c. Grade: Pvt.
d. Arm or Service:__ Precht Inf,
e. Station to which assigned:_ AAB, Alliance, Nebraska,
f. Date of birth: 3 larch 1979.
g. Date of death: 23 Aug 1943.
h.  Place of death: AAB, £11iance, Nebraska.
i, Cause of death: Drowning. i
j. Emergency addreSbae.mother, hrs gggi;g Scarborough, General -
Qa]:fgm:a T
k. Beneflclarv Ename, relatloqshlp & addreSS) r ine Hattie
W14 roliforns
1. State of residence: alifornia.

For the Commanding General:

JACOR J. GEF FHARDT,
CGolonel, GSC,
Dlrecbor, Personnsl Division.




WAR DEPARTHENT
Army Service Forces
Headquarters, Seventh Service Command
Omaha, Nebraska

SPKGS 201~ Searborcough, Card ¥, (28) 26 iy
) tDate)

SUBJECT: Report of Death.
TO : The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

In accordance with Paragraph 9d, AR 600-550, the following re-
port is submitted:
= “a, Full name of decedent: Carl ¥. Soarborough.
B Serisl number: 2J9238700s "
c. Grade: Pri.
d. Arm or Service: i'!{‘ff}i'_l.-_f:-
e. Stabtion to which asgignei: Wi, ALLiAnCE, WEbIeske.s
f. Date of birth: 3 “areh T9T,
g Date of deatin: 25 Mg IHoe ¥
h. Place of death: oty IAiiBNCe, i GLrasih.

e e

i. Cause of death: M’fmmﬁn_

j. HEmergency addressee:sothér, Irs latilie. scarvorough, ceneral
Delivery, WAldomar, Golil oMl
k. Benei‘lclarv (name, elat.lonshlp & addrc.Ss)

.St,ate of resldence '-':arma.-

For the Commanding General:

JACOB J. (:E?HJ\DT,
Colonel, G3C,
Directer, Personnel Division.

Capt., AGD.



HEADQUARTERS ARMY ATR BASE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEHMASTER
ALLIANCE, I\IEBRASKA%
In reply refer :
to: QM 293.3

?3’262‘@ ol

SUBJECT: Report of Dispo&ition of Remains.

24 Septenmber 1943

‘4‘/ (Date) \Vr
N ; Gy

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washingdén, D. C.

In accordance with the provisions of Par. 15, AR 30-1820, dated lMarch
16, 1931, the following renmort is submitted covering disposition of remains
of .tvt. Carl W. Scarborou ASN 39228700
Service_Lompany, arechute. Inf. , deceased,
(Organization and Post) All
whose death occurred at. 1030 Xix 24 gl_'s;u(gust) 19453 .
Date
as the result of Drowning ) and whose remains
were shipped to Moreland's Mortuary, Compton, California ‘

1. Burial expenses Proper at Place of Death.
Ao Embalming. eveeeeeeneerneen onos U T— vesinesseeead 30,00 -
b. Casket and outside shipping Do, veesiiruiieieaiinn. - 60.00
c. Hearse hire to shipping point (or lo“al cemetery)..... 10,00

2. Transportation (Rail).
a. One first class rail fare, shipiing body from......

Alljance, Nebs +to Compton, Calif, SR A .5 50,47
b. One first class, round trip raiiroad fare for escort

from _£lllance, Neb. toCompton, Calkad return. 75.+42
c. Pullman for escort (totzl cost round trip)ec.... Sap 204 B0

3. Interment Expenses at Destination,
a. Hearse liire for remcins {r-m rml oad station at des-

tination to first place of Galiveryeeeeeeos cneesenaned 15.00 ‘) /
b. Hecrse hire for remuins and transportation for immed-
iate relatives to cemelerv.....ocu.es R R e 30, Oo\ﬂj
c¢. Services of a er FSTY e oEERTER PR none
d. Cost oi grave I W none
€ Upshine and giosine @f PUaveEs wl ke of os coraaay swes none
Le Storm Flag.oeev... e e e ainis s wemeei e D) B.21
none
8 B CLotHANE: [ISBBa ) «uwewessn smmmwsvcseemes s v SRS
’ none
O Betovary of Bodiusvessmni avven Vesaess erneie e Evaeed
7. Cremation:
8. Cremation fe€..eeeieeeceennsecenss - cersesenesl sy TIOME
O o . e —— N SO Rt T— none
¢. Hearse hire at place of cremation..eeceecsseccesnanes none
Tota $ 200,63

PRy ar /
-l RICHARD C. z/fy ZL,

9nd Lt, MC. 1 OGTﬁa

Purch. & Contr. Offlccr



HEADQUARTERS ARMY ATIR BASE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEEMASTER
ALLIANCE, NEBRASKA
In reply refer 24
to: QM 293.3 4 September 15435

x 201 - (Date)

SUBJECT: Report of Dispogition of Remains.
TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

In accordance with the provisions of Par. 15, AR 30-1820, dated larch
16, %%l, &erfolylm renort is submitted covering disposition of remains

« oearbérough ASn B2238700
Bervice compeny, ou7tk rarechute Inf, , deceased,
(Organization and Post) Al
whose death occurred at__ +0%0 XEE 24 ﬂu%u st 1843 g
' : Date)
as the result of Drowning - and whose remains
were shipped to ’ ; cEliTOrnie .
1. Burial expenses Proper at Place of Death, o
a. mbulmivlglﬁilllll'l ......... .utd.lll.'.l.!".l.lll‘.‘-$ 3 .00
b. Casket and outside shipping box....... i R as 60,00
c. Hearse hire to shipping point (or lobal cemetery) senes 10.00
2. Transportation (Rail).
st ss rail fare,. shippj bpody fromecssos
piPEablsl BB "Il Sompedh [ TERE LD TOm .y 50.47
b. One fi class, Lo m:l Lrip T’“le‘ ad f"l‘e for escort
from * ignee; Te N Eov %on’ “S<ahd return. ?i.'&'é
¢. Pullman for escort (tobel cosht 1ound trip)eses s’ seuis 25.50
3, Interment Hxpenses at Degtination.
a. Hearse lLiire for remnzins ir-m raj i lroad station at des-
tination to JLWT place cf cdaliv 15.00
b. Hearse hire Zor ram: and tra
iate relatives to ceom te,T_';-.f‘._. R L SR e 50,00
Cs LJEI"VlL,Eu ol a I'_ALJTI STLEE e -rerenes < e ser e rnaena s none
du Cost of grave sits 1o private cemehelY_se<sevecesae i none
e, Opening anc-clon’lay of Fravé. ecenvsesnvaans chanasnen Rone
fi, Stord FLaF. s T (e o) €l e e T CIT ) oo B2l
none
5. New Clothing (issued). e eueisn siveice i B e W R -
2 none
6. Recovery of BolF. . cevasceiss e i SO SRS P SR g
7. Cremation: ' npome
8. Eremt:.onfee .......... e naammaiee NenSneiverbel  TRANAS
b. ;-frn........... ..... RS AR BRSNS AN RS none
¢, Hearse hire at place of cremation.c.civicinieiincaan
Total § R¥ETED
ke RICHARD €, PAueH

ond Lt,, Q.M.C.
Purch. & Contr. Office?



	scan0001.tif
	scan0002.tif
	scan0003.tif
	scan0004.tif
	scan0005.tif
	scan0006.tif
	scan0007.tif
	scan0008.tif
	scan0009.tif
	scan0010.tif
	scan0011.tif
	scan0012.tif
	scan0013.tif
	scan0014.tif

